
Administrator Contact Email 
ANASURIA HIBISCUS UK LIMITED Mr Mike Stokeld Mike.Stokeld@hibiscuspetroleum.com 
APACHE NORTH SEA LIMITED Mr Jeff Towart jeffrey.towart@apachecorp.com 
ARDENT OIL LIMITED Mr Richard Moreton richard.moreton@ardentoil.com 
ATHENA EXPLORATION LIMITED Mr David Knowles daknowles.work@gmail.com 
AZINOR CATALYST LIMITED Mr Nick Terrell nick.terrell@azinorpetroleum.com 
BP EXPLORATION OPERATING COMPANY LIMITED Mr Allen Deans allen.deans@uk.bp.com 
BURGATE EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LTD Mr Tim Boycott-Brown tim.bb@burgateexploration.com 
CHRYSAOR LIMITED Mr Ian Mearns Iain.Mearns@chrysaor.com 
CORALLIAN ENERGY LIMITED Mr David Gaudoin dave.gaudoin@corallian.co.uk 
CORNERSTONE OIL AND GAS LTD Mr Peter Young Peter@coandg.co.uk 
CYCLE PETROLEUM LIMITED Mr Daniel Baltar daniel.baltar@cycle-petroleum.com 
DANA PETROLEUM (E&P) LIMITED Mr Matthew Allen matthew.allen@dana-petroleum.com 
DELTIC ENERGY PLC Mr Andrew Nunn a.nunn@delticenergy.com 
DNO NORTH SEA (U.K.) LIMITED Mrs Elisabeth Femsteinevik Elisabeth.Femsteinevik@dno.no 
ENI UK LIMITED Mr Andrea Degli Alessandrini Andrea.DegliAlessandrini@eni.com 
ENQUEST HEATHER LIMITED Ms Claire Wilson claire.wilson@enquest.com 
EQUINOR UK LIMITED Mr Paul Roberts prob@equinor.com 
FINDER ENERGY UK LIMITED Mr Aaron Bond a.bond@finderenergy.com 
HALO OFFSHORE UK LIMITED Mr Grant Emms grant.emms@haloil.co.uk 
HARTSHEAD RESOURCES LTD Mr Chris Lewis c.lewis@hartshead-resources.com 
HOLYWELL RESOURCES LIMITED Mr Richard Heath richard.heath@subresconsult.com 
IOG NORTH SEA LIMITED Mr Ian Pollard ian.pollard@independentoilandgas.com 
ITHACA ENERGY (UK) LIMITED Dr Caroline Pickles cpickles@ithacaenergy.com 
JERSEY PETROLEUM LTD Mr Martin David mdavid@jerseyoilandgas.com 
NEPTUNE E&P UK LIMITED Mr John Colleran john.colleran@neptuneenergy.com 
PAINTED WOLF RESOURCES LIMITED Mr Alex Strong astrong@paintedwolfresources.com 
PARKMEAD (E&P) LIMITED Mr Nick Allan nick.allan@parkmeadgroup.com 
PETROGAS NORTH SEA LIMITED Mr Ard Ehlhardt ard.ehlhardt@petrogasep.com 
PREMIER OIL E&P UK LIMITED Mr Toby Garwood tgarwood@PREMIER-OIL.com 
SERICA ENERGY (UK) LIMITED Ms Clara Altobell clara.altobell@serica-energy.com 
SHELL U.K. LIMITED Mr Ben Hillier Ben.Hillier@shell.com 
SICCAR POINT ENERGY E&P LIMITED Dr Chris Forster chris.forster@siccarpointenergy.co.uk 
SPARK EXPLORATION UK (P2412) LIMITED Mr James Jordan jj@sparkexploration.com 
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SPIRIT ENERGY NORTH SEA LIMITED Ms Anne-Sophie Cyteval anne-sophie.cyteval@spirit-energy.com 
SUMMIT EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION LIMITED Mr Russell Exley rexley@summiteandp.com 
SUNCOR ENERGY UK LIMITED Mr Andrew McKenzie andrmckenzie@suncor.com 
TALON PETROLEUM (UK) LIMITED Mr Graham Dore grahamdore@live.co.uk 
TANGRAM ENERGY LTD Mr Martin Smith martin.smith@tangram-energy.com 
TOTAL E&P NORTH SEA UK LIMITED Mr Simon Green simon-c.green@total.com 
UNITED OIL & GAS PLC Mr Jonathan Leather jonathan.leather@uogplc.com 
WINTERSHALL NOORDZEE B.V. Mr Kirill Silkin kirill.silkin@wintershall.com 
ZENNOR EXPLORATION LIMITED Mrs Katherine Terry kterry@zennorpetroleum.com 
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